
Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 55

Fly Karen Kearney67.86 NQ 3 3 0 0 12Poodle

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 51

Powder Carolyn Hess100 31.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 49

Scoop Janice Gregory100 27.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Kromfohrlander

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 47

Dove David Winslow27.98 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Raven Clint Brome36.37 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell45.05 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Georgie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 55

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 36.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Silky Terrier

Honey Karen Kearney100 40.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Poodle

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 43.61 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Coton de Tulear

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 44.13 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Toy Fox Terrier

Echo Kristine Holleran55.66 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Karma Marly LucierNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cairn Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 51

Coos Laura Dolan100 25.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Poodle

Pre Laura Dolan100 25.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Poodle

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 32.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 33.50 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature Schnauzer

Arya Lauren Kanter100 38.52 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson29.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

29.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia Gagnon31.46 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl38.43 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 49

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 24.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins100 25.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Dash Janice Gregory100 31.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Pyrenean Shepherd

Roxy James West100 32.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 32.84 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Marnie Jean Marie 
McMahon

100 40.51 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 43.15 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Border Collie

Kevin Elaine Hamill38.63 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kolt Lisa Antonucci44.80 NQ 1 2 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Milo Michelle WestNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 22
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 47

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 28.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Maru Lena Kalita100 28.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Belgian Laekenois

Switch Harmony Fall100 29.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 30.65 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Tara Sabrina Lelli100 33.63 Q 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 34.40 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 34.42 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 36.39 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Boxer

Boeing Karen Frink100 36.51 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 44.05 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Labrador Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Houdini Lise Merrifield27.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers29.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Why Cathy Westbrook31.99 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Breeze Cheryl Schunk35.97 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Lakota Christine McCluer36.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Desmo Heather Sidmore37.73 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Cat Susan Usher37.94 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay39.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Butter Hollis McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 50

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 32.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Tempo Melissa Suter100 32.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Irish Setter

Tucker Bethany Wolfert100 32.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Siberian Husky

Ryder Emily Mathews100 38.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Gus Alice Smith33.90 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Drogon Francine ArnoldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 54

Juno Marci Cemenska39.45 NQ 2 2 3 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 52

Reef Sabrina Lanz31.05 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

Callie Kristin Conroy32.29 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 55

Sarge Harmony Fall100 37.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Rottweiler

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 60

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 57.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 02 Yorkshire Terrier

Misty Deborah Peretz64.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 4Yorkshire Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 56

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 27.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Gus Cathy Bisset100 36.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 All American Dog

Piper Tracey Deyette100 36.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rigo Lisa Cox100 56.65 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 54

Meme Diane Sumrall100 36.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Talulah Bill Young100 37.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 39.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

37.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Breezy Margaret Jewett37.76 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jet Lisa CoxNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 52

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 32.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Gracie Susan Black100 33.62 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 34.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 34.82 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Scotti Kimberly Downing100 36.39 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 40.43 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Brittany

Cheers Susan Sommer100 43.94 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

27.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Mattie David Winslow37.71 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Border Collie

Edgrrr Clint Brome38.84 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Charlie Kimberly Downing40.76 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro43.46 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Poe Kathy Grim50.51 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Zoey Laurie Tinti56.05 NQ 2 0 2 0 4Golden Retriever

Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 55

Kira Lena Kalita100 29.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Belgian Tervuren

Obie Cindy McGovern100 30.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 32.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 50.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 Belgian Malinois

Spencer Sylvia Leggett32.41 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Gabriel Anne Wheeler42.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12" Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 47

Spicy Tracey Deyette47.45 NQ 2 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 44

Kashmir James West37.08 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 42

Furiosa (furi) Cayla Kankash95 28.23 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

24.84 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ria Mary Peterson29.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 45

Bunny Lise Merrifield95 39.01 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 47

Shelby Gino Dimatteo’s95 46.34 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 50

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

89 53.87 Q1st 1 0 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Van Helsing Harmony Fall27.58 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 45

Rory Talia Tarbox100 26.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Eagle Kendra Schunk22.09 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

54.65 NQ 1 3 2 0 9Australian Shepherd

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 48

Snitch Kristy Rabczak100 19.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sadie Stephanie 
McLaughlin

70.85 NQ 4 2 1 0 20German Shepherd 
Dog

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 59

Violet Clint Brome95 43.20 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Woody Patti EvansNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 49

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro44.08 NQ 2 1 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 45

Frenzy Harmony Fall25.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Gem Kimberly Downing28.69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Marco Sandra Cloutier40.70 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 48

Bas Jody Bouma100 36.23 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Chance Susan Black30.01 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice JWW 8"P Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 59

Sydney Tracey Deyette100 45.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 50

Annie Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

94 56.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 6Border Collie

Jamaica Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 53

Huckleberry Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pointer

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Honey Karen Kearney42.76 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman48.16 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan48.94 Q 0 0 0 08 Coton de Tulear

Fly Karen Kearney48.64 NQ 3 0 0 0Poodle

Buzz Lou Barnicle57.20 NQ 1 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Bolt Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Echo Kristine HolleranNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Caper Kelly Ansaldo33.94 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Arya Lauren Kanter43.80 Q 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson32.44 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson39.50 NQ 2 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

40.59 NQ 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl48.59 NQ 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins28.30 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins28.31 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Scoop Janice Gregory31.24 Q 0 0 0 09 Kromfohrlander

Marnie Jean Marie 
McMahon

45.63 Q 0 0 0 04 All American Dog

Sage Cindy Steinberg47.93 Q 0 0 0 03 Border Collie

Kevin Elaine Hamill41.22 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kolt Lisa AntonucciNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tessa Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 16 Total Competing: 21
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Sage Mary Peterson33.16 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Cat Susan Usher34.02 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Maru Lena Kalita35.31 Q 0 0 0 09 Belgian Laekenois

Brie Rebecca Elovic38.12 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro41.45 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Furiosa (furi) Cayla Kankash31.21 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ria Mary Peterson32.16 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuire32.65 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Switch Harmony Fall33.57 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Dove David Winslow35.77 NQ 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Houdini Lise Merrifield36.98 NQ 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

37.92 NQ 2 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Eagle Kendra Schunk39.64 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour43.03 NQ 2 1 0 0Boxer

Phoenix Cara Armour44.31 NQ 1 1 0 0Boxer

Georgie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Marco Sandra CloutierNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Rory Talia TarboxNQ 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Drogon Francine Arnold33.36 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Belgian Malinois

Gus Alice Smith36.10 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen Grim37.40 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Ryder Emily Mathews38.09 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Bunny Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Tucker Bethany WolfertNQ 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Misty Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Piper Tracey Deyette37.27 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Gus Cathy Bisset41.32 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Sydney Tracey Deyette53.82 NQ 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Meme Diane Sumrall36.28 NQ 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jet Lisa Cox50.61 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

33.17 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar45.36 Q 0 0 0 06 Brittany

Laney Holly McLaughlin48.06 Q 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Maui Sabrina Lanz32.23 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Callie Kristin Conroy34.84 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Reef Sabrina Lanz45.20 NQ 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell49.11 NQ 3 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Annie Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

NQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Jamaica Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Mattie David WinslowNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20"P Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Obie Cindy McGovern34.10 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett35.05 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Van Helsing Harmony Fall36.33 NQ 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Sarge Harmony Fall38.15 NQ 1 0 0 0Rottweiler

Beau-Beau Susan PfefferleNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Gabriel Anne WheelerNQ 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Fly Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Roxy James West49.21 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Milo Michelle WestNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 65

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 39.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell64.42 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 69

Bunny Lise Merrifield100 44.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Honey Karen Kearney100 47.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Poodle

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 60.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Silky Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 61.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Toy Fox Terrier

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 63.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 012 Coton de Tulear

Benny Melanie Bryson100 64.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Norwich Terrier

Karma Marly Lucier100 64.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Cairn Terrier

Echo Kristine Holleran100 69.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Coos Laura Dolan100 33.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 037 Poodle

Pre Laura Dolan100 34.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 036 Poodle

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 40.70 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 41.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 029 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

100 47.92 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 53.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 55.80 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel50.75 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 35.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Border Collie

Switch Katie Rogers100 43.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice Gregory100 46.41 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Pyrenean Shepherd

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 54.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Marnie Jean Marie 
McMahon

100 58.18 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Kolt Lisa Antonucci100 59.49 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins37.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Kevin Elaine Hamill55.22 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 65

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 40.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 41.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Cat Susan Usher100 42.74 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 44.54 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 46.78 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Tara Sabrina Lelli100 48.29 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 48.80 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 48.94 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Boxer

Boeing Karen Frink100 50.19 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 54.72 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 56.31 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Houdini Lise Merrifield39.41 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Dove Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

42.10 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour51.73 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Lakota Christine McCluer53.39 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Butter Hollis McGuireNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Maru Lena KalitaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Laekenois

Ria Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Switch Harmony FallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 69

Gus Alice Smith100 44.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog

Tucker Bethany Wolfert100 46.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Siberian Husky

Ryder Emily Mathews100 56.41 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen Grim56.66 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Drogon Francine ArnoldNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Tempo Melissa SuterNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Irish Setter

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 74

Juno Marci Cemenska60.32 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 70

Mattie Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 4"P Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Misty Deborah Peretz100 71.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 09 Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 71.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 09 Yorkshire Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Piper Tracey Deyette100 48.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Gus Cathy Bisset100 53.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 All American Dog

Rigo Lisa Cox100 68.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 07 Poodle

Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 74

Meme Diane Sumrall100 45.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 50.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 56.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young100 56.91 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 017 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

56.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 70

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 39.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Labrador Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 43.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 45.60 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Charlie Kimberly Downing100 49.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 51.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 52.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Poe Kathy Grim100 54.64 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Cheers Susan Sommer100 61.82 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Reef Sabrina Lanz49.54 NQ 1 2 0 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Gracie Susan Black50.74 NQ 1 2 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Scotti Kimberly Downing56.65 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar57.28 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 74

Obie Cindy McGovern100 42.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Golden Retriever

Kira Lena Kalita100 44.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Belgian Tervuren

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 44.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 49.71 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 Labrador Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 68.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0 05 Belgian Malinois

Sarge Harmony Fall61.69 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Rottweiler

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 16" Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 70

Kashmir James West95 54.17 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Scoop Janice Gregory60.37 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Kromfohrlander

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 68

Marco Sandra Cloutier95 56.99 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Raven Clint Brome52.88 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Georgie Cindy McGovern54.09 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 70

Snitch Kristy Rabczak95 51.68 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 73

Shelby Gino Dimatteo’s100 54.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Laney Holly McLaughlin95 59.90 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Callie Kristin Conroy61.23 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 75

Gabriel Anne Wheeler100 59.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett88.13 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 13Pointer

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 73

Rory Talia Tarbox100 49.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Eagle Kendra Schunk33.72 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

58.10 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice A Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 75

Sadie Stephanie 
McLaughlin

80.38 NQ 0 2 0 2 0 5German Shepherd 
Dog

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 88

Violet Clint Brome100 71.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bolt Karen Kearney67.46 NQ 2 2 1 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Woody Patti EvansNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 76

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro67.60 NQ 3 2 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 73

Furiosa (furi) Cayla Kankash100 32.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Gem Kimberly DowningNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 78

Jamaica Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 80

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

49.97 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice Standard 20"P Sun, Dec 10, 2023 RESULTS
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